A MEMORIAL OF STEPHEN NYE GIFFORD: CLERK OF THE MASSACHUSETTS SENATE FROM JANUARY 6, 1858 TO APRIL 18, 1886 Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649324187

A Memorial of Stephen Nye Gifford: Clerk of the Massachusetts Senate from January 6, 1858 to April 18, 1886 by Massachusetts Massachusetts General Court. Senate

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

A MEMORIAL OF STEPHEN NYE GIFFORD: CLERK OF THE MASSACHUSETTS SENATE FROM JANUARY 6, 1858 TO APRIL 18, 1886





S. Sijgme

0

A

MEMORIAL

STEPHEN NYE GIFFORD,

CLERK OF THE MASSACHUSETTS SENATE

JANUARY 6, 1858, TO APRIL 18, 1886.

E BOSTON: 1886. 17352.29

WRIGHT AND POTTER PRINTING Co., 18 POST OFFICE SQUARE.

In Fonor

OF THE FAITHFUL SERVICE OF A TRUE MAN, WHO FOR MANY YEARS
ADDRIED THE TRUST REPOSED IN HIM BY EVERY QUALITY
WHICH SHOULD DISTINGUISH THE PUBLIC SERVICE AND
EVERY GRACE OF CHARACTER WHICH COULD
ATTACH HIM TO HIS ASSOCIATES.



Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

SENATE, April 27, 1886.

On motion of Mr. Cogswell:

ORDERED, That the resolutions on the death of the late clerk of this body, the Honorable STEPHEN N. GIFFORD, together with the remarks on the adoption of the same, be entered in full upon the Journal of the Senate.

E. HERBERT CLAPP,

Clerk pro tem.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

SENATE, April 28, 1886.

On motion of Mr. Cogswell:

ORDERED, That the committee on Resolutions concerning the death of the Honorable Stephen N. Gifford, be authorized to have published in suitable form, and in such numbers as said committee may see fit, copies of the resolutions recently adopted by the Senate, together with the remarks in support of the same.

E. HERBERT CLAPP, Clerk pro tem.

